507534762 10/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7581656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
D_SC STUDIO LLC	10/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARD JAMES WARD
Street Address:	RILKESTRASSE 18
Internal Address:	NUREMBERG
City:	BAVARIA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	90419

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29761458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)257-7580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-912-0969

Email: IPGroupMailbox@saul.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. LANDRY, SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP

Address Line 1: CENTRE SQUARE WEST

Address Line 2: 1500 MARKET STREET, 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102-2186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	381628-3000US1(00003)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN R. LANDRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian R. Landry/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=381628-3000US1-00003-Executed_Assignment-D_Sc_Studio_to_Ward#page1.tif source=381628-3000US1-00003-Executed_Assignment-D_Sc_Studio_to_Ward#page2.tif source=381628-3000US1-00003-Executed_Assignment-D_Sc_Studio_to_Ward#page3.tif

PATENT 507534762 REEL: 061360 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in PEN, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on December 9, 2020 as U.S. Application No. 29/761,458, and which Assignment is recorded at Reel/Frame: 054984/0856 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Richard James Ward, residing at: Rilkestrasse 18, 90419, Nuremberg, Bavaria, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent of the United States and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named Assignee, the whole and entire right, title and interest:

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, all PCT and national phase applications, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto, including the right to claim priority to said patent application, e.g., under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the European Patent Convention; and

PATENT REEL: 061360 FRAME: 0921 in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Provisional application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said improvements, invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to

PATENT REEL: 061360 FRAME: 0922 comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 78905.

	D_SC Studio LLC Bv: Title onnee. Richard ward
Witness:	Moderable
This assignment is accepted on behalf by: 10/09/2022 Date	Richard James Ward
Witness:	MadioPalle

PATENT REEL: 061360 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 10/10/2022